PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5739532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WERNER CRISTIAAN MARAIS	09/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANIMALIA CONSULTANTS (PTY) LTD	
Street Address:	3 GODETIA STREET, HELDERVUE, SOMERSET WEST	
City:	CAPE TOWN	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Postal Code:	7130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29707139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123398300

Email: haugenmail@haugenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HAUGEN LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: SUITE 1130 - TCF TOWER Address Line 2: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2019-7025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J. BURNS
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Burns/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 050504 FRAME: 0128

PATENT 505692722

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

ASSIGNOR MARAIS, Werner Cristiaan

Town, 7130, Western Cape, South Africa.

ASSIGNEE Animalia Consultants (Pty) Ltd

ADDRESS OF ASSIGNE 3 Godetia street, Heldervue, Somerset West, Cape

Town, 7130, Western Cape, South Africa

The ASSIGNOR hereby confirm having assigned to the ASSIGNEE all rights in intellectual property relating to the POT LID ACCESSORY, including without limiting the generality of the aforegoing, any rights in the design thereof and any associated notes of copyright. In addition, the ASSIGNOR hereby confirms having waived all related moral and/or personal rights that he may have in the design of the POT LID ACCESSORY.

The ASSIGNOR hereby confirmS having undertaken to sign all documents and to perform all acts that may be required to effect transfer of the intellectual property into the name of the ASSIGNEE.

SIGNED AT Heidelburg

ON THE Z4"DAY OF September 2019.

MARAS, Werney Cristiaan

PATENT REEL: 050504 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 09/26/2019